TOWN OF SOUTHWICK

RESULTS OF THE STATE PRIMARY ELECTION, Democrats
TUESDAY SEPTEMBER 4, 2018

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Party

[SENATOR IN CONGRESS

BLANKS

ELIZABETH A. WARREN

WRITE IN
TOTALS

[GOVERNOR

BLANKS

JAY M. GONZALEZ
BOB MASSIE

WRITE IN
TOTALS

[LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR

BLANKS

QUENTIN PALFREY
JIMMY TINGLE

WRITE IN
TOTALS

[ATTORNEY GENERAL

BLANKS

MAURA HEALEY

WRITE IN
TOTALS

[SECRETARY OF STATE

BLANKS

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN
JOSH ZAKIM

WRITE IN
TOTALS

Copy of State Primary Election RESULTS 2018.xIs

Inc.

PCT1

25

147

177

53
84
38

177

59
72
45

177

26

149

177

14
132
31

177

1of9

PCT 2

23

113

143

38
57
43

143

44
67
31

143

25

117

143

14

107
22

143

PCT 3

16

145

162

38
77
45

162

44
84
33

162

14

147

162

133
20

162

TOTALS

64

405

13
482

129
218
126

482

147
223
109

482

65

413

482

37

372
73

482



TOWN OF SOUTHWICK

TUESDAY SEPTEMBER 4, 2018

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Party Inc. PCT1

[TREASURER

BLANKS 42
DEBORAH B. GOLDBERG D X 134
WRITE IN 1
TOTALS 177
[AUDITOR

BLANKS 41
SUZANNE M. BUMP D X 136
WRITE IN 0
TOTALS 177
[REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS

BLANKS 7
RICHARD E. NEAL D X 138
TAHIRAH AMATUL-WADUD D 32
WRITE IN 0
TOTALS 177
[counciLLoRrR

BLANKS 35
MARY E. HURLEY D X 142
WRITE IN 0
TOTALS 177
SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT

BLANKS 168
WRITE IN 9
TOTALS 177

Copy of State Primary Election RESULTS 2018.xIs

20of9

RESULTS OF THE STATE PRIMARY ELECTION, Democrats

PCT 2

34

107

143

34

107

143

108
32

143

24

117

143

126

17
143

PCT 3

38

124

162

33

129

162

125
31

162

24

138

162

148

14
162

TOTALS

114

365

482

108

372

482

15

371

95

482

83

397

482

442

40
482



TOWN OF SOUTHWICK

RESULTS OF THE STATE PRIMARY ELECTION, Democrats
TUESDAY SEPTEMBER 4, 2018

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Party Inc. PCT1 PCT 2 PCT 3 TOTALS
REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT
BLANKS 53 37 42 132
FORREST W. BRADFORD D X 124 104 120 348
WRITE IN 0 2 0 2
TOTALS 177 143 162 482
|DISTRICT ATTORNEY
BLANKS 28 24 14 66
ANTHONY D. GULLUNI D X 149 116 147 412
WRITE IN 0 3 1 4
TOTALS 177 143 162 482
CLERK OF COURTS
BLANKS 44 29 33 106
LAURA S. GENTILE D X 133 111 129 373
WRITE IN 0 3 0 3
TOTALS 177 143 162 482
|REGISTER OF DEEDS
BLANKS 40 22 27 89
CHERYL COAKLEY-RIVERA D X 129 116 130 375
WRITE-IN DONALD ASHE 3 0 4 7
WRITE-IN ASHE 1 1 0 2
WRITE IN 4 4 1 9
TOTALS 177 143 162 482
VOTER REGISTRATION 08/15/2018
TOTAL # OF REGISTERED VOTERS 2396 2114 2232 6742
TOTAL DEMOCRATS REGISTERED 431 426 405 1262
TOTAL VOTED AS DEMOCRAT 177 143 162 482
TOTAL VOTED AS DEMOCRATS SEPTEMBER 4, 2018 7% 7% 7% 7%

A TRUE COPY ATTEST:
Michelle L. Hill

Copy of State Primary Election RESULTS 2018.xls 30f9



TOWN OF SOUTHWICK

RESULTS OF THE STATE PRIMARY ELECTION, Republicans

TUESDAY SEPTEMBER 4, 2018

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Party

[SENATOR IN CONGRESS

BLANKS

GEOFF DIEHL
JOHN KINGSTON
BETH JOYCE LINDSTROM

WRITE IN
TOTALS

|GOVERNOR

BLANKS

CHARLES D. BAKER
SCOTT D. LIVELY

WRITE IN
TOTALS

[LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR

BLANKS

KARYN E. POLITO

WRITE IN
TOTALS

|[ATTORNEY GENERAL

BLANKS

JAMES R. MCMAHON, llI
DANIEL L. SHORES

WRITE IN
TOTALS

Copy of State Primary Election RESULTS 2018.xIs

Inc.

PCT1

144
68
52

272

153
111

272

65

204

272

47
144
79

272

40f9

PCT 2

10

86
50
37

183

125
57

183

35

147

183

31

112
40

183

PCT 3

16

94
56
41

209

148
58

209

34

171

209

30

128
50

209

TOTALS

34

324
174
130

664

12
426
226

664

134

522

664

108

384
169

664



TOWN OF SOUTHWICK

RESULTS OF THE STATE PRIMARY ELECTION, Republicans
TUESDAY SEPTEMBER 4, 2018

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Party Inc. PCT1 PCT 2 PCT 3 TOTALS
|SECRETARY OF STATE
BLANKS 78 40 46 164
ANTHONY M. AMORE R X 193 142 163 498
WRITE IN 1 1 0 2
TOTALS 272 183 209 664
|[TREASURER
BLANKS 81 50 53 184
KEIKO M. ORRALL R X 189 132 155 476
WRITE IN 2 1 1 4
TOTALS 272 183 209 664
[AUDITOR
BLANKS 91 49 58 198
HELEN BRADY R X 180 134 150 464
WRITE IN 1 0 1 2
TOTALS 272 183 209 664
|REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS
BLANKS 247 163 189 599
WRITE IN 25 20 20 65
TOTALS 272 183 209 664
COUNCILLOR
BLANKS 254 168 187 609
WRITE IN 18 15 22 55
TOTALS 272 183 209 664
SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT
BLANKS 25 17 21 63
DONALD F. HUMASON, JR R X 245 165 187 597
WRITE IN 2 1 1 4
TOTALS 272 183 209 664

Copy of State Primary Election RESULTS 2018.xIs 50f9



TOWN OF SOUTHWICK

RESULTS OF THE STATE PRIMARY ELECTION, Republicans
TUESDAY SEPTEMBER 4, 2018

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Party Inc. PCT1 PCT 2 PCT 3 TOTALS

REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT
BLANKS 36 20 25 81
NICHOLAS A. BOLDYGA R X 233 162 183 578
WRITE IN 3 1 1 5
TOTALS 272 183 209 664
DISTRICT ATTORNEY
BLANKS 250 164 186 600
WRITE IN 22 19 23 64
TOTALS 272 183 209 664
CLERK OF COURTS
BLANKS 250 165 188 603
WRITE IN 22 18 21 61
TOTALS 272 183 209 664
EGISTER OF DEEDS
BLANKS 82 47 53 182
MARIE ANGELIDES R X 189 136 154 479

WRITE-IN DONALD ASHE 0 0 1 1
WRITE IN 1 0 1 2
TOTALS 272 183 209 664
VOTER REGISTRATION 08/15/2018
TOTAL # OF REGISTERED VOTERS 2396 2114 2232 6742
TOTAL REPUBLICANS REGISTERED 607 439 523 1569
TOTAL VOTED AS REPUBLICANS 272 183 209 664
TOTAL VOTED AS REPUBLICANS SEPTEMBER 4, 2018 11% 9% 9% 10%

A TRUE COPY ATTEST:
Michelle L. Hill

Copy of State Primary Election RESULTS 2018.xIs 6 0of 9



TOWN OF SOUTHWICK

RESULTS OF THE STATE PRIMARY ELECTION, Libertarian
TUESDAY SEPTEMBER 4, 2018

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Party Inc. PCT1 PCT 2 PCT 3 TOTALS
[SENATOR IN CONGRESS
BLANKS 0 0 0
WRITE IN 0 1 0
TOTALS 0 1 0
GOVERNOR
BLANKS 0 0 0
WRITE IN 0 1 0
TOTALS 0 1 0
[LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR
BLANKS 0 0 0
WRITE IN 0 1 0
TOTALS 0 1 0
[ATTORNEY GENERAL
BLANKS 0 0 0
WRITE IN 0 1 0
TOTALS 0 1 0
[SECRETARY OF STATE
BLANKS 0 0 0
WRITE IN 0 1 0
TOTALS 0 1 0
TREASURER
BLANKS 0 0 0
WRITE IN 0 1 0
TOTALS 0 1 0

Copy of State Primary Election RESULTS 2018.xls 7 of 9



TOWN OF SOUTHWICK

RESULTS OF THE STATE PRIMARY ELECTION, Libertarian
TUESDAY SEPTEMBER 4, 2018

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Party

[AUDITOR

BLANKS

DANIEL FISHMAN

WRITE IN
TOTALS

[REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS

BLANKS

WRITE IN
TOTALS

[COUNCILLOR

BLANKS

WRITE IN
TOTALS

SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT

BLANKS

WRITE IN
TOTALS

REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

BLANKS

WRITE IN
TOTALS

Copy of State Primary Election RESULTS 2018.xls

Inc.

PCT1

o

o

o

o

80of9

PCT 2

PCT 3

TOTALS



TOWN OF SOUTHWICK

RESULTS OF THE STATE PRIMARY ELECTION, Libertarian
TUESDAY SEPTEMBER 4, 2018

OFFICIAL RESULTS

party Inc. PCT1 PCT 2 PCT 3 TOTALS
|_DISTRICT ATTORNEY
BLANKS 0 0 0 0
WRITE IN 0 1 0 1
TOTALS 0 1 0 1
CLERK OF COURTS
BLANKS 0 0 0 0
WRITE IN 0 1 0 1
TOTALS 0 1 0 1
|REGISTER OF DEEDS
BLANKS 0 0 0 0
WRITE IN 0 1 0 1
TOTALS 0 1 0 1
VOTER REGISTRATION 08/15/2018
TOTAL # OF REGISTERED VOTERS 2396 2114 2232 6742
TOTAL LIBERTARIAN REGISTERED 4 9 11 24
TOTAL VOTED AS LIBERTARIAN 0 1 0 1
TOTAL VOTED AS LIBERTARIAN SEPTEMBER 4, 2018 0% 0% 0% 0%

A TRUE COPY ATTEST:
Michelle L. Hill

Copy of State Primary Election RESULTS 2018.xls 90of9



