RESULTS OF THE STATE PRIMARY ELECTION, Democrats

TUESDAY SEPTEMBER 4, 2018

	Party	Inc.	PCT 1	PCT 2	PCT 3	TOTALS
SENATOR IN CONGRESS]					
BLANKS			25	23	16	64
ELIZABETH A. WARREN	D	х	147	113	145	405
WRITE IN TOTALS			5 177	7 143	1 162	13 482
GOVERNOR	1		177	143	102	402
BLANKS	I		53	38	38	129
JAY M. GONZALEZ	D	Х	84	57	77	218
BOB MASSIE	D		38	43	45	126
WRITE IN TOTALS			2 177	5 143	2 162	9 482
LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR						
BLANKS			59	44	44	147
QUENTIN PALFREY	D	Х	72	67	84	223
JIMMY TINGLE	D		45	31	33	109
WRITE IN			1	1	1	3
TOTALS			177	143	162	482
ATTORNEY GENERAL						
BLANKS			26	25	14	65
MAURA HEALEY	D	Х	149	117	147	413
WRITE IN			2	1	1	4
TOTALS			177	143	162	482
SECRETARY OF STATE]					
BLANKS			14	14	9	37
WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN	D	Х	132	107	133	372
JOSH ZAKIM	D		31	22	20	73
WRITE IN			0	0	0	0
TOTALS			177	143	162	482

RESULTS OF THE STATE PRIMARY ELECTION, Democrats

TUESDAY SEPTEMBER 4, 2018

	Party	Inc.	PCT 1	PCT 2	PCT 3	TOTALS
TREASURER						
BLANKS			42	34	38	114
DEBORAH B. GOLDBERG	D	Х	134	107	124	365
WRITE IN			1	2	0	3
TOTALS AUDITOR			177	143	162	482
BLANKS			41	34	33	108
SUZANNE M. BUMP	D	Х	136	107	129	372
WRITE IN			0	2	0	2
TOTALS			177	143	162	482
REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS						
BLANKS			7	2	6	15
RICHARD E. NEAL	D	Х	138	108	125	371
TAHIRAH AMATUL-WADUD	D		32	32	31	95
WRITE IN			0	1	0	1
TOTALS			177	143	162	482
COUNCILLOR						
BLANKS			35	24	24	83
MARY E. HURLEY	D	Χ	142	117	138	397
WRITE IN			0	2	0	2
TOTALS			177	143	162	482
SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT						
BLANKS			168	126	148	442
WRITE IN			9	17	14	40
TOTALS			177	143	162	482

RESULTS OF THE STATE PRIMARY ELECTION, Democrats

TUESDAY SEPTEMBER 4, 2018

OFFICIAL RESULTS

	Party	Inc.	PCT 1	PCT 2	PCT 3	TOTALS
REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT						
BLANKS			53	37	42	132
FORREST W. BRADFORD	D	Х	124	104	120	348
WRITE IN TOTALS			0 177	2 143	0 162	2 482
DISTRICT ATTORNEY						
BLANKS			28	24	14	66
ANTHONY D. GULLUNI	D	Х	149	116	147	412
WRITE IN TOTALS			0 177	3 143	1 162	4 482
CLERK OF COURTS						
BLANKS			44	29	33	106
LAURA S. GENTILE	D	Х	133	111	129	373
WRITE IN TOTALS			0 177	3 143	0 162	3 482
REGISTER OF DEEDS						
BLANKS			40	22	27	89
CHERYL COAKLEY-RIVERA WRITE-IN DONALD ASHE WRITE-IN ASHE	D	х	129 3 1	116 0 1	130 4 0	375 7 2
WRITE IN TOTALS			4 177	4 143	1 162	9 482
VOTER REGISTRATION 08/15/2018 TOTAL # OF REGISTERED VOTERS TOTAL DEMOCRATS REGISTERED TOTAL VOTED AS DEMOCRAT TOTAL VOTED AS DEMOCRATS SEPTEMBER 4, 2018			2396 431 177 7%	2114 426 143 7%	2232 405 162 7%	6742 1262 482 7%

A TRUE COPY ATTEST:

Michelle L. Hill

RESULTS OF THE STATE PRIMARY ELECTION, Republicans

TUESDAY SEPTEMBER 4, 2018

	Party	Inc.	PCT 1	PCT 2	PCT 3	TOTALS
SENATOR IN CONGRESS]					
BLANKS			8	10	16	34
GEOFF DIEHL	R	Х	144	86	94	324
JOHN KINGSTON	R		68	50	56	174
BETH JOYCE LINDSTROM	R		52	37	41	130
WRITE IN			0	0	2	2
TOTALS			272	183	209	664
GOVERNOR]					
BLANKS			8	1	3	12
CHARLES D. BAKER	R	Х	153	125	148	426
SCOTT D. LIVELY	R		111	57	58	226
WRITE IN			0	0	0	0
TOTALS			272	183	209	664
LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR]					
BLANKS			65	35	34	134
KARYN E. POLITO	R	х	204	147	171	522
WRITE IN			3	1	4	8
TOTALS			272	183	209	664
ATTORNEY GENERAL]					
BLANKS			47	31	30	108
JAMES R. MCMAHON, III	R	Х	144	112	128	384
DANIEL L. SHORES	R		79	40	50	169
WRITE IN			2	0	1	3
TOTALS			272	183	209	664

RESULTS OF THE STATE PRIMARY ELECTION, Republicans

TUESDAY SEPTEMBER 4, 2018

	Party	Inc.	PCT 1	PCT 2	PCT 3	TOTALS
SECRETARY OF STATE						
BLANKS			78	40	46	164
ANTHONY M. AMORE	R	Х	193	142	163	498
WRITE IN TOTALS			1 272	1 183	0 209	2 664
TREASURER						
BLANKS			81	50	53	184
KEIKO M. ORRALL	R	Х	189	132	155	476
WRITE IN			2	1	1	4
TOTALS			272	183	209	664
AUDITOR						
BLANKS			91	49	58	198
HELEN BRADY	R	Х	180	134	150	464
WRITE IN			1	0	1	2
TOTALS			272	183	209	664
REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS						
BLANKS			247	163	189	599
WRITE IN			25	20	20	65
TOTALS			272	183	209	664
COUNCILLOR						
BLANKS			254	168	187	609
WRITE IN			18	15	22	55
TOTALS			272	183	209	664
SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT						
BLANKS			25	17	21	63
DONALD F. HUMASON, JR	R	Х	245	165	187	597
WRITE IN			2	1	1	4
TOTALS			272	183	209	664
Copy of State Primary Election RESULTS 2018.xls			5 of 9			

RESULTS OF THE STATE PRIMARY ELECTION, Republicans

TUESDAY SEPTEMBER 4, 2018

OFFICIAL RESULTS

	Party	Inc.	PCT 1	PCT 2	PCT 3	TOTALS
REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT						
BLANKS			36	20	25	81
NICHOLAS A. BOLDYGA	R	Х	233	162	183	578
WRITE IN TOTALS			3 272	1 183	1 209	5 664
DISTRICT ATTORNEY]					
BLANKS			250	164	186	600
WRITE IN TOTALS			22 272	19 183	23 209	64 664
CLERK OF COURTS						
BLANKS			250	165	188	603
WRITE IN TOTALS			22 272	18 183	21 209	61 664
REGISTER OF DEEDS						
BLANKS	_		82	47	53	182
MARIE ANGELIDES WRITE-IN DONALD ASHE	R	Х	189 0	136 0	154 1	479 1
WRITE IN TOTALS			1 272	0 183	1 209	2 664
VOTER REGISTRATION 08/15/2018						
TOTAL # OF REGISTERED VOTERS			2396	2114	2232	6742
TOTAL REPUBLICANS REGISTERED			607	439	523	1569
TOTAL VOTED AS REPUBLICANS			272	183	209	664
TOTAL VOTED AS REPUBLICANS SEPTEMBER 4, 2018			11%	9%	9%	10%

A TRUE COPY ATTEST:

Michelle L. Hill

RESULTS OF THE STATE PRIMARY ELECTION, Libertarian TUESDAY SEPTEMBER 4, 2018

	Party	Inc.	PCT 1	PCT 2	PCT 3	TOTALS
SENATOR IN CONGRESS						
BLANKS			0	0	0	0
WRITE IN			0	1	0	1
TOTALS			0	1	0	1
GOVERNOR						
BLANKS			0	0	0	0
WRITE IN			0	1	0	1
TOTALS			0	1	0	1
<u>LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR</u>]					
BLANKS			0	0	0	0
WRITE IN			0	1	0	1
TOTALS			0	1	0	1
ATTORNEY GENERAL						
BLANKS			0	0	0	0
WRITE IN			0	1	0	1
TOTALS			0	1	0	1
SECRETARY OF STATE]					
BLANKS			0	0	0	0
WRITE IN			0	1	0	1
TOTALS			0	1	0	1
TREASURER]					
BLANKS			0	0	0	0
WRITE IN			0	1	0	1
TOTALS			0	1	0	1

RESULTS OF THE STATE PRIMARY ELECTION, Libertarian TUESDAY SEPTEMBER 4, 2018

	Party	Inc.	PCT 1	PCT 2	PCT 3	TOTALS
AUDITOR						
BLANKS			0	0	0	0
DANIEL FISHMAN	L		0	1	0	1
WRITE IN			0 0	0 1	0 0	0 1
TOTALS			U		U	•
REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS						
BLANKS			0	0	0	0
WRITE IN			0	1	0	1
TOTALS			0	1	0	1
COUNCILLOR						
BLANKS			0	0	0	0
WRITE IN			0	1	0	1
TOTALS			0	1	0	1
SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT						
BLANKS			0	0	0	0
WRITE IN			0	1	0	1
TOTALS			0	1	0	1
REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT						
BLANKS			0	0	0	0
WRITE IN			0	1	0	1
TOTALS			0	1	0	1

RESULTS OF THE STATE PRIMARY ELECTION, Libertarian TUESDAY SEPTEMBER 4, 2018

OFFICIAL RESULTS

	Party	Inc.	PCT 1	PCT 2	PCT 3	TOTALS
	_					
DISTRICT ATTORNEY						
BLANKS			0	0	0	0
WRITE IN			0	1	0	1
TOTALS			0	1	0	1
CLERK OF COURTS						
BLANKS			0	0	0	0
WRITE IN			0	1	0	1
TOTALS			0	1	0	1
REGISTER OF DEEDS						
BLANKS			0	0	0	0
WRITE IN			0	1	0	1
TOTALS			0	1	0	1
VOTER REGISTRATION 08/15/2018						
TOTAL # OF REGISTERED VOTERS			2396	2114	2232	6742
TOTAL LIBERTARIAN REGISTERED			4	9	11	24
TOTAL VOTED AS LIBERTARIAN			0	1	0	1
TOTAL VOTED AS LIBERTARIAN SEPTEMBER 4, 2018			0%	0%	0%	0%

A TRUE COPY ATTEST: Michelle L. Hill